
2023-2024 UNIFIED SPORTS / EVENT SCHEDULE 

DATE DAY EVENT LOCATION SPONSOR TIME

1/25/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament Westbrook HS / MS SLC 3:15 PM

2/5/24 Monday SCC Bowling West Haven - Woodlawn Bowl SCC 3:15 PM

2/8/24 Thursday SCC Bowling West Haven - Woodlawn Bowl SCC 3:15 PM

2/13/24 Tuesday MS Basketball Tournament Smith Middle School, Glastonbury CIAC 3:30 PM

2/15/24 Thursday HS Cornhole Tournament Old Lyme High School Shoreline 3:00 PM

2/21/24 Wednesday HS Basketball Tournament Newtown Youth Academy Newtown 3:15 PM

2/22/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament - League Simsbury High School CCC Only 3:15 PM

2/27/24 Tuesday MS Basketball Tournament Wilcox Tech High School CIAC 3:30 PM

2/28/24 Wednesday HS Basketball Tournament - League Amity / North Haven SCC Only 3:15 PM

2/28/24 Wednesday HS Basketball Tournament - League  Pomperaug High School SWC Only 3:15 PM

2/29/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament New Britain High School CIAC 3:15 PM

2/29/24 Thursday MS Basketball Tournament Westbrook HS / MS CIAC 3:30 PM

3/2/24 Saturday HS Basketball Tournament - League SMSA NCCC 10:00 AM

3/4/24 Monday HS Basketball Tournament Tolland High School CIAC 3:15 PM

3/5/24 Tuesday HS Basketball Tournament Glastonbury High School CIAC 3:15 PM

3/5/24 Tuesday HS Basketball Tournament - League Norwich Free Academy ECC Only 3:15 PM

3/7/24 Thursday MS Basketball Tournament Haddam Killingworth Middle School CIAC 3:30 PM

3/7/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament - League Bunnell High School SWC Only 3:15 PM

3/7/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament Fairfield Ludlowe High School FCIAC Only 3:45 PM

3/7/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament - League  Torrington High School NVL Only 3:15 PM

3/8/24 Friday HS Level 1-2 Basketball Tournament Windsor High School CCC 3:15 PM

3/11/24 Monday HS Basketball Tournament East Haven High School CIAC 3:15 PM

3/11/24 Monday HS Basketball Tournament Bloomfield High School CIAC 3:15 PM

3/11/24 Monday HS Basketball Tournament Fairfield Ludlowe High School FCIAC Only 3:45 PM

3/12/24 Tuesday MS Basketball Tournament Brookfield High School CIAC 3:30 PM

3/13/24 Wednesday

HS Basketball Invitational (Hamden, Maloney, North Haven, 

Cheshire, Amity) Cheshire High School SCC Only 3:15 PM

3/13/24 Wednesday MS Basketball Tournament Berlin High School CIAC 3:30 PM

3/14/24 Thursday HS Basketball Tournament Maloney High School - Meriden CIAC 3:15 PM

3/15/24 3/17/24 Mohegan Sun Finals XIAX

3/21/24 Thursday HS Interscholastic Basketball In-Sports -Trumbull 2:30 PM

4/1/24 Monday Cornhole Oxford High School CIAC 3:15 PM

4/10/24 Wednesday Cornhole Watertown High School CIAC 3:15 PM

4/15/24 Monday Bowling Vernon - Sparetime Lanes 3:00 PM

4/20/24 Saturday Elementary Skill Day Glastonbury High School 9:30am 11:30am

4/27/24 Saturday Elementary Skill Day Conard High School 9:30am 11:30am

4/30/24 Tuesday Cornhole Rocky Hill High School CIAC 3:15 PM

5/1/24 Wednesday Flag Football Derby High School NVL Only 9:00am-11:00am

5/13/24 Monday HS/MS Track Meet Bloomfield High School CIAC 3:15 PM


